LOSCOUPSIZ

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Only) States 2.ps Hone my
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:





100309772181

03/05/18--01034--006 **25.00



36/1825

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Se Division of Cor			•	
ACF Enterp	prises, LLC			
SOBJECT:	Name of Lim	ited Liability Company	The Product of the Product of the Control of the Co	
The enclosed Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are sub-	mitted for filing.		
Please return all correspo	endence concerning this matter	to the following:		
	Joan Carroll-Flowers			
	March College	Name of Person		
	ACF Enterprises LLC			
		Firm/Company	Annie de Lande de La	
	7715 Yardley Drive			
		Address	7018 AL	
	Tamarac, FL		WAR TANK	FILED
		City/State and Zip Code	-5	m
	peopleteachers@aol.com		लिंद प	J
For further information c	oncerning this matter, please ca	to be used for future annual report notifi all:	SECRETALLY SECRETARY SECRE	
Joan Carroll-Flowers		954 724-5204	*	
Name o	f Person		Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check for the	he following amount:			
\$25.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

ACF Enterprises LLC		
(Name of the Limited L (A F	iability Company as it now appears on our l lorida Limited Liability Company)	records.)
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liabil Florida document number L05000095812	ity Company were filed on September 1	and assigned
This amendment is submitted to amend the following	ng:	
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the	limited liability company here:	
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words	"Limited Liability Company," the designation	"LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable	are	
Principal office address MUST BE A STREET A	DDRESS)	٠.
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX B. If amending the registered agent and/or a		cords, enter:the-name of the
registered agent and/or the new registered office	· ·	<u> </u>
Name of New Registered Agent:		ORNORA DRIVER
New Registered Office Address:		
	Enter Florida street	address
_	City	_, Florida Zip Code
	₹-1V	

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager

AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
MGMR	Icy L. Williams	4724 Vine Street	Add
		Cincinnati, OH 45217	Remove
			☐ Change
Member	Marla Smith	4724 Vine Street	
		Cincinnati, OH 45217	□ Remove
			☐ Change
Member	Cary Williams	4724 Vine Street	
		Cincinnati, OH 45217	Remove
			☐ Change
Member	Clarence Williams Jr.	4724 Vine Street	■ Add
		Cincinnatí, OH 45217	□ Remove
			☐ Change
			→ □ Add
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AHEC A PRemove
-			Crange O Add
			☐ Remove
		 	Change

11 1 4 2 6 61 11 24 6 1						
all interest in 51 Units of member	pership back to the company according to provisions of the company's Operating					
Agreement. This transfer of 51 l	Units of membership back to the company became effective on July 15, 2017.					
Effective December 1, 2017, the	e company added the following three new members: Marla Smith, Cary Williams					
and Clarence Williams, Jr, with	each receiving 16 Units of membership. Two additional Units of membership were					
assigned to Joan Carroll-Flower	assigned to Joan Carroll-Flowers. As a result of this transfer of assignment and agreement, Joan Carroll-Flowers has 52 Units of membership, Marla Smith has 16 Units, Cary Williams has 16 Units and Clarence Williams Jr. has					
has 52 Units of membership, Ma						
16 Units.						
The management of the compan	ny is reserved to its active embers, but will rely on input from a Board of Advisors.					
Persons may serve on the Board	d of Advisors who are niot Members of the company, but will have no voting rights.					
A Member may appoint someon	ne to the Board of Advisors as his or her representative. The Managing Member of					
company shall be Joan Csarroll-	-Flowers. Each Member shall have voting rights until he or shee resigns or					
otherwise ceases to serve in acc	cordance with this Agreement, at which time he or she will transfer and assign all					
rights to his or her Units back to	o the company.					
Effective date, if other than the da	ate of filing:					
	k does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as					
document's effective date on the Depa	narthern of State's records.					
the record specifies a delayed e The 90th day after the record	effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of d is filed. \Rightarrow					
Dated February 15,	2018					
) m	- Carol Zen - 5 7					

Page 3 of 3

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$25.00

TRANSFER OF INTEREST ASSIGNMENT & AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and accuracy for which is acknowledged, I, Icy L. Williams, convey, transfer and assign all rights, title and interest consisting of 51 units of membership in ACF Enterprises, LLC, a limited liability company.

I hereby execute my right to assign my interest of 51 units back to ACF Enterprises, LLC under Section VI (Transfer of Interest and Withdrawal of Members) of the Operating Agreement of ACF Enterprises, LLC, which were submitted to the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations on September 15, 2005.

In consideration, it is agreed that my Interest of 51 units of membership will be reassigned as follows: Three (3) Units to Joan Carroll-Flowers, 16 Units to Marla Smith, 16 Units to Cary Williams and 16 Units to Clarence Williams, Jr.

Having given 30-days notice to ACF Enterprises, LLC on June 15, 2017 of my intent to transfer Member Interest, this transfer shall be in effective on July 15, 2017 according to provisions of the company's Operating Agreement.

I hereby resign as an officer of ACF Enterprises, LLC effective July 15, 2017 but request to be chair of the Board of Advisors.

Dated: June 15, 2017

Icv L. Williams

SECRETARY OF STATE

FILED